501768959 12/27/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hamish Christopher Swan Wood	09/01/1987
Colin James Suckling	09/01/1987
Lilias G. Rees	09/01/1987

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Strathclyde
Street Address:	Mc Cance Building
Internal Address:	16 Richamon Street
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G1 1XO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6500829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)253-0902 Fax Number: Phone: 9496230900

Email: dawn.avila@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

K&L Gates LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1900 Main Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1948361.99999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Rachal Winger

Total Attachments: 1

source=6500829_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027446 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

	Ш
FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of	Ш
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:	Ш
CELL ACCION AND TRANSFER to UNIVERSITY OF STRATHCLYDE.	Ш
Metho "Assignee"), a corporation of having a place of Dusiness	\mathbf{H}
McCance Ruilding. 16 Richmond Street. Glasgow. Gl 1XO. Scotland.	111
the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in and to any and all	П
dimprovements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters	111
Patent, executed by the undersigned on 1/9/87, and entitled OPTICALLY	Ш
ACTIVE COMPOUNDS"; said application and all divisional, continuing,	Ш
reissue, and other applications for patent which have been or may be filed in the United States on any of such improvements; and all original and reissued patents	
which have been or may be issued in the United States on such improvements;	П
AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all patents	Ш
granted on such improvements to the Assignee;	1
WARDANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other	П
acroment affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made	14
to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein	
evaressed is passessed by the undersigned;	18.
COURNANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to Carry Out	
in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will exer	14.
all divisional continuing, reissue, and other patent applications on any and	14.
-31 and improvements, everyte all rightful Oaths, declarations, assignments, powers	HA.,
of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the	11
undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do	.
everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vest-	$\ \ $
ing title to such improvements in the Assignee;	Ш
ing title to such improvements in the Abstract,	П
TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the	, []
undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.	Ш
	Н
(Signature) Junet bhestoffer man Very Date Septimber 1997	-11
Name: Hamish Christopher Swan WOOD	Ш
(Signature) Denot bheitefter han Noon Name: Hamish Christopher Swan WOOD (Signature) boin fames bushly Date September 1987	Ш
(Signature) Addin James Automation Date 1 seguination 1967	-
Name: Colin James SUCKLING	Ш
(Signature) Lilian Julimour Cells Date 1. 9. 1987	-
Name: Lilias GIRECORDEROES Name: Lilias GIRECORDEROES RADEMARK OFFICE	ij
(Signature) Date	1
(Signature) DEC -3 1987	11
Name. 510 1307	
COUNTRY	
Harlett Leviste.	
PROVINCE	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of , 196	الر
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of	41
personally appeared Hamish C.S. Wood, Colin J. Suckling & Lilias G. Rees	
known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoin instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same of the same of	
free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	1
Tites will for the barboses and consideration energy, ecknowled	
Dullie & Comment	1
Notary of Consular Officer Vulke	
[SEAL]	The second
[SEAL]	Services Selections of the services of the ser
[SEAL] 3/12/86Assignment-Sole/Joint	Salaman and make a single
3/12/86Assignment-Sole/Joint	After Philippin State and the first tent
3/12/86Assignment-Sole/Joint	in a la company to the contract of the contrac
3/12/86Assignment-Sole/Joint ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE	Alektris in Salation Carlo Salation of the second
3/12/86Assignment-Sole/Joint ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE P. O. Box 4433 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 808	المرابعية المرابطية والمرابطية والمرابطية المرابطية المرابطية المرابطية المرابطية المرابطية المرابطية المرابطية
3/12/86Assignment-Sole/Joint ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE	AND AND A BREAT ALFAIN FRANCE CONTRACTOR AND
ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE P. O. Box 4433 Houston, Texas 77210 ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 808 Arlington, Virginia 22202	ancenna massa kara kara kara kara kara kara kara
3/12/86Assignment-Sole/Joint ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE P. O. Box 4433 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 808	lander en

RECORDED: 12/27/2011

REEL: 027446 FRAME: 0811